FEATURES
• Fault tolerant design
• Fully redundant, hot swappable
power supplies
• Remote control via RS485 or RS422
user selectable
• Automatic/manual control from
both local and remote mode

The 1:1, dual 1:1 and 1:2 redundant line amplifier sys-
tems are designed to ensure continuous operation
without disruption of signal transmission.
A fault condition in the on-line amplifier, or an operator
generated command, will switch the standby amplifier
to the on-line position and remove the on-line amplifier
from the signal path.
1:1, DUAL 1:1 AND
1:2 REDUNDANT
LINE AMPLIFIER
SYSTEMS
1:1 UNIT
DUAL 1:1 UNIT
1:2 UNIT
Frequency (GHz) 1:1 Model Number 1:2 Model Number Dual 1:1 Model Number
0.95 – 1.45 RL1-095145* RL2-095145* RL3-095145*
0.95 – 1.75 RL1-095175* RL2-095175* RL3-095175*
0.95 – 2.15 RL1-095215* RL2-095215* RL3-095215*
1.5 – 1.8 RL1-150180 RL2-150180 RL3-150180
2.0 – 2.7 RL1-200270 RL2-200270 RL3-200270
3.4 – 4.2 RL1-340420 RL2-340420 RL3-340420
4.5 – 4.8 RL1-450480 RL2-450480 RL3-450480
5.725 – 6.725 RL1-572672 RL2-572672 RL3-572672
5.845 – 6.430 RL1-584643 RL2-584643 RL3-584643
6.4 – 7.2 RL1-640720 RL2-640720 RL3-640720
7.25 – 8.4 RL1-725840 RL2-725840 RL3-725840
10.7 – 12.75 RL1-107128 RL2-107128 RL3-107128
13.75 – 14.8 RL1-137148 RL2-137148 RL3-137148
17.7 – 21.2 RL1-177212 RL2-177212 RL3-177212
17.7 – 22.0 RL1-177220 RL2-177220 RL3-177220
27.5 – 31.0 RL1-275310* RL2-275310* RL3-275310*
31.0 – 33.0 RL1-310330* RL2-310330* RL3-310330*
* References input/output return loss specification.
Gain ...................................................................... 30 dB minimum (higher gain optional)
Gain flatness.......................................................... 0.4 dB/any 40 MHz,
1.0 dB peak-to-peak/RF bands up to 500 MHz,